P.S.C. Ky. No3
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
BARKLEY LAKE WATER DISTRICT
DARRIEI LARE WATER DISTRICT
OF
P. O. Box 308 Cadiz, Kentucky 42211
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing <u>Water Service</u>
AT
Portions of Trigg County, Kentucky and a small portion
of adjoinging Caldwell County, Kentucky
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
ISSUED September 14 , 19.82 EFFECTIVE April 10, 19.82
EFFECTIVE
3-10-82 ISSUED BY Barkley Lake Water District (Name of Utility)
Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, Section 9(1) By John H. Rogers, Chairman
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY.

C12-81

BARKLEY LAKE WATER DISTRICT

U.R.C. Ky. No. 3

Original Sheet No. 1

Cancelling U.R.C. Ky. No. 2

Original Sheet No. 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules of the Kentucky Utility Regulatory Commission.
- Any resident or business of Barkley Lake Water District is eligible for water service from the District providing a water main is within 50 feet of his property line.
- Water service will be terminated within 24 hours after receiving request from customer requesting discontinuance.
- All applications for service shall be accompanied by a \$20.00 deposit to assure payment of the bill.
- 5. All applications for service shall be accompanied by a tap-on fee in the following amounts:

For a 5/8" x 3/4" Meter

-- \$375.00

3/4" Meter

-- \$375.00

1" Meter

-- \$450.00

For all meters larger than l" -- Actual cost of materials and installation

DEC 2 1980

DATE OF ISSUE May 25,1979

DATE EFFECTIVE May 4, 1979

ISSUED BY

Chairman, Board of Commissioners

P. O. Box 308, Cadiz, KY 42211

Issued by authority of an Order of the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 7313 dated 4 May 1979.

Cla-81

BARKLEY LAKE WATER DISTRICT

U.R.C. Ky. No. 3

Original Sheet No. 2

Cancelling U.R.C. Ky. No. 2

Original Sheet No. 2

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 6. The customer shall be responsible for all plumbing installed on his property beginning at the outlet side of the meter, said installation to be in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Kentucky Department of Health. Under no circumstances shall any cross connection between water or drainage systems be allowed to exist.
- No customer shall resell water except under the terms of a special contract executed with the District.
- 8. All services shall be metered.
- The District shall not furnish free water to any person for any reason.
- 10. A fee of \$20.00 shall be charged for re-establishing discontinued service.
- except by or under the supervision of a duly authorsted CKED official, agent or employee of the District.

DATE OF ISSUE May 25, 1979

DATE EFFECTIVE May 4, 1979

ISSUED BY Hogus

Chairman, Board of Commissioners

P. O. Box 308, Cadiz, KY 42211

Issued by authority of an Order of the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 7313 dated 4 May 1979.

01287

BARKLEY LAKE WATER DISTRICT

U.R.C. Ky. No. 3

Original Sheet No. 3

Cancelling U.R.C. Ky. No. 2

Original Sheet No. 3

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 12. If the water service of any customer is discontinued for the nonpayment of bills, the District shall require payment of a \$20.00 reconnection fee and payment of all delinquent water bills, including penalties, in full before reconnection is made.
- 13. All meters shall be read by the customer prior to the 20th day of each month and the meter reading returned with payment of the previous billing.
- 14. Bills for the previous month shall be rendered on or about the 5th day of the month following and shall be due and payable upon receipt. If the bill remains unpaid through the 20th day of the month, the account shall be deemed delinquent and a 10% penalty shall be added.
- 15. An account remaining delinquent 30 days shall be subject to discontinuance of service and a 10% penalty shall be added to the base bill.
- 16. Customers failing to return meter readings shall be to led for the average usage for the previous 12 months.

DATE OF ISSUE May 25 1979

DATE EFFECTIVE MAYES ANDI 97195

ISSUED BY A. M. Kagnes

Chairman, Board of Commissioners

P. O. Box 308, Cadiz, KY 42211

Issued by authority of an Order of the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 7313 dated 4 May 1979.

C12.81

U.R.C. Ky. No. 3

Original Sheet No. 4

Cancelling U.R.C. Ky. No. 2

Original Sheets No. 4, No. 5

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 17. Meters shall be check-read by District personnel periodically. Any discrepancy between the actual meter reading as determined by District personnel and that reported by the customer shall be reconciled by dividing the difference between the observed and reported meter readings by the number of months since the meter was last check-read. The average amount of discrepancy thus determined shall then be added to or subtracted from each month's consumption during the period in question and each bill adjusted accordingly.
- 18. In the event a customer's consumption increases due to a leak, his bill will be adjusted to a charge of 50¢ per 1,000 gallons for all water over twice his average monthly consumption over the 3 months immediately preceding the discovery of the leak.

 It shall be the customer's responsibility to repair any leak immediately upon discovery and only one bill will be adjusted.

DATE OF ISSUE May 25, 1979

DATE EFFECTIVE May 4, 1979

DFC 23 1980

ISSUED BY

Chairman, Board of Commissioners

P. O. Box 308, Cadiz, KY 42211

Issued by authority of an Order of the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 7313 dated 4 May 1979.

012.81

Form for filing Rate Schedules	5	For <u>Service Area No. 1</u> Community, Tow	
		Community, Tow	n or City
		P.S.C. NO	
	i	Revised SHEET NO.	6 🚧
Barkley Lake Water District		CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	3
Name of Issuing Corporation			
		Original SHEET NO.	6
	·	TOATTON OF GERMAN	
		ICATION OF SERVICE Lake District customers previously re	ferred to in
URC No. 3 as service area no. 1	water 1	base biseries castomers previously re	RATE
SCHEDULE 1 - General Services			PER UNIT
Meter Size and Consumption 5/8" x 3/4" Meter	*2	Monthly Rate	
		CC 00 Minimum Pill	
First 2,000 gallons		\$5.00 - Minimum Bill 1.65 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 3,000 gallons Next 5,000 gallons		1.45 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons		1.25 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 50,000 gallons		1.05 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 400,000 gallons		1.00 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 500.000 gallons		.93 per 1,000 gallons 💋	
3/4" Meter			
First 3,000 gallons		\$6.65 - Minimum Bill	100
Next 2,000 gallons		1.65 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 5,000 gallons		1.45 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons		1.25 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 50,000 gallons		1.05 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 400,000 gallons		1.00 per 1,000 gallons .93 per 1,000 gallons	
Over 500,000 gallons		.90 per 1,000 garions (1)	
1" Meter			
First 5,000 gallons		\$9.95 - Minimum Bill	
Next 5,000 gallons		1.45 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 40,000 gallons		1.25 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 50,000 gallons		1.05 per 1,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons	
Next 400,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons		.93 per 1,000 gallens	
Over 500,000 garions		. 30 ber 1,000 ger Ekker Colly E	
		3-10-82	
		Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, S	ection 9(1)
		4 Plachin	Leve -
DATE OF ISSUE September 14, 19	82)	PUBLATE SERVECEI VOMAPESTO	970 ¹⁹⁸² Y
ISSUED BY John H. K	eges		
Name of Offi	cer		
JOHN H. ROGERS Issued by authority of an Orde	er of	the Public Service Commission o	f Kentucky
in Case No. 8264 dated	Marc	th 10, 1982	

12.87

OR

Form for filing Rate Schedules

Barkley Lake Water District

Name of Issuing Corporation

For Service Area No. 1
Community, Town or City

P.S.C.	NO.	3
--------	-----	---

Revised

SHEET NO. 7

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3

SHEET NO. 7 Original

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

Scheduste (continued)		RATE PER UNIT
General Services (continued) Meter Size and Consumption	Monthly Rate	FER ONII
1.1/2 Makers		
I-1/2" Meter First 10,000 gallons Next 40,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons Next 400,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons	\$17.20 - Minimum Bill 1.25 per 1,000 gallons 1.05 per 1,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons .93 per 1,000 gallons	(I
2" Meter		
First 20,000 gallons Next 30,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons Next 400,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons	\$29.70 - Minimum Bill 1.25 per 1,000 gallons 1.05 per 1,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons .93 per 1,000 gallons	
2-1/2" Meter First 30,000 gallons Next 20,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons Next 400,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons	\$42.20 - Minimum Bill 1.25 per 1,000 gallons 1.05 per 1,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons .93 per 1,000 gallons	
3" Meter First 50,000 gallons Next 50,000 gallons Next 400,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons	\$67.20 - Minimum Bill 1.05 per 1,000 gallons 1.00 per 1,000 gallons .93 per 1,000 gallons	
4" Meter First 100,000 gallons Next 400,000 gallons Over 500,000 gallons	\$119.70 - Minimum Bill 1.00 per 1,000 gallons .93 per 1,000 gallons	(I)

DATE OF ISSUE September 14, 1982

DATE EFFECTIVE April 10, 1982

ISSUED BY

paces Name of Officer

TITLE Chairman

JOHN H. ROGERS
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 9(
in Case No. 8264 dated March 10, 1982 Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:00f, Section 9(

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Service Area No. 1</u> Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO		
	Revised SHEET NO. 8		
Barkley Lake Water District Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3		
	Original SHEET NO. 8		
	CATION OF SERVICE		
Lake Bark	kley State Resort Park	RATE ER UNIT	
First 500,000 gallons	Monthly Rate \$522.00 - (Minimum) .93 per 1,000 gallons	(I)	
inimum to be reconciled in July of each y	year.		
	EFFECTIVE		
	3-10-83		
Pursu	ant to 807 KAR 5:011, Section 9(1)		
	1 Reforban		
real control of the second of	BLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY.		
DATE OF ISSUE September 14, 1982	DATE EFFECTIVE April 10	1982	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE Chairman		
JOHN H. ROGERS Issued by authority of an Order of the Case No. 8264 dated March		Kentucky	

т_{аў.} т